Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the The Name of the Receiving Party previously recorded on Reel 017597 Frame 0517. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the The Name of the Receiving Party, as set forth in the Document, should be "Marcartan, LLC.".
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	

'EYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MacArthur Investments, LLC	02/13/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marcartan, LLC	
Street Address:	4456 Parklawn Court #306	
City:	Edina	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	Code: 55435	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09175589
Patent Number:	7231668
Patent Number:	6735701

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(312)627-2302	
Correspondence will be se	ent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Phone:	3126272592	
Email:	tmorella@dykema.com	
Correspondent Name:	Timothy M. Morella	
Address Line 1:	Ten South Wacker Drive	
Address Line 4:	Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-7453	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	065426.0012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy M. Morella

500687077

PATENT REEL: 021744 FRAME: 0137

09175589

\$120.00

CH

Total Attachments: 3 source=017597-0517#page1.tif source=017597-0517#page2.tif source=017597-0517#page3.tif

FOR 2 1 2006 FOR PTO-1595 (Rep 5/05) OMB C 2551 DF (exp. 6/30/2008) 02-27	7 - 2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	United States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 1031	85111 source ine attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) MacArthur Investments, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Macartan, LLC Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) February 13, 2006	Street Address: 4456 Parklawn Court, # 306
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Edina
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	State: <u>Minnesota</u> Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>55435</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/175,589, 10/915,092	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) US 6,735,701
Additional numbers at	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Name: <u>Martin LeFevour, LeFevour Law Group, LLC</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>4365 Lawn Avenue, Suite 5</u>	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Western Springs	8. Payment Information
City: Western Springs State: Illinois Zip:60558	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (708) 246-2338 Fax Number: (708) 246-0338	b. Deposit Account Number <u>503,665</u> Authorized /ds/gediamerysey:seggeddatu:563665 691,65
Email Address: 9. Signature:	61 FC::6821
Martin LeFevour, LeFevour Law Group, LLC	February 15, 2006 Date Total number of pages including cover

 $\widehat{}$

.

1

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MacArthur Investments, LLC, a Minnesota corporation having its principal place of business at 4456 Parklawn Court, #306, Edina, Minnesota 55435, (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 6,735,701 issued May 11, 2004 and U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 10/815,092, filed March 31, 2004, both entitled "Network Policy Management and Effectiveness System", and U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 09/175,589 filed October 20, 1998 entitled "Electronic Record Management System".

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to MARCARTAN, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having an office at 4456 Parklawn Court, #306, Edina, Minnesota 55435, (hereinafter, together with any successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and applications, provisional rights from which such patent and applications claim the benefit or priority therefrom, and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-inpart thereof and any improvements disclosed in or related to the subject matter of said application, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under applicable international conventions, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utilitymodel registrations, inventor's certificates and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed from said patent and applications or improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted from said patent and applications or improvements; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such patents to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this assignment;



1

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said application and improvements and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and generally provide assistance as necessary and required to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain proper patent protection from said application and improvements and to enforce such patent protection in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $\frac{37h}{2bnany}$, 2006.

Ale Macarthus

STATE OF MINNESOTA) COUNTY OF Hennep) SS.

On 2 - 13, 2006, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, appeared the above-named ANDREA MACARTHUR, personally known to me to be the one who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same.



2

RE50RB25P1072712000